H1095 Heckler Express Install
Rolling Stand

In the box

Install casters

Install Legs

Install Column

Install the Device Panel

Install the display

Install the video bar and other gear
Install Logitech Tap Shelf

Organize cables and devices

Install the felt panel

Your H1095 Heckler Express Install Rolling Stand is now assembled.

In the box

a. 1xBeam (R1035)

b. 4 x Leg (R1036)

c. TxColumn (R1037)

d. 1x Device Panel (R1038)
e. 1x Felt panel (FXXX)



4 x Caster (F190)

g. 1xLogitech Tap/Tap IP shelf (P220+4 x FXXX)

h. 4 x Logitech Tap/Tap IP shelf foot (P219+FXXX)

2 x Cable manager (P233)

2 x Cable wrap (P216)

3 x M8 thumbscrew (P119+FXXX)
2 x Cable trim (P218)

. 4 x M8 set screw (FXXX)

4 x M6 set screw (FXXX)
4 x M8 thumbnut (P231)
4 x M6 thumbnut (P232)
4 x Display spacer (P215)

4 x M4 thumbnut (F838)
4 x M4 thumbscrew (F839)
1x Velcro (F856)




@

Install casters

Engage the caster brake.



- The casters have a total lock feature, locking the wheels from spinning as
well as the swivel axis from swiveling.

Insert the caster post into the leg socket.

Rotate the caster until the hex shapes are aligned.

Push until you feel the grip ring pop into position. The hex feature should be full set
inside the leg socket.



Install Legs



- Allfour legs are identical. You can mount any leg in any leg socket.

Lay the beam on the ground and install the first leg.

To install each leg in its correct orientation, align the screw head on the side
of the leg to the notch on the beam socket.

If the leg becomes misaligned during your installation attempt, remove the
leg from the socket and try again. Attempting to pry or force a misaligned
leg into position may cause damage to the stand.



Once the leg has entered its socket, depress both spring buttons completely then
continue inserting the leg until the two tabs on the top of the leg pass through the
slots in the surface of the beam and both spring buttons pop through the holes on

the beam.









A Ensure both button heads are fully extended through the beam as shown.



@,
v

Repeat this process for the rear leg while the beam and first leg rest on the ground or
tabletop.



Repeat the process with the remaining two legs.

Upright the completed stand base.



Install Column

Engage the brake on all four casters.



Align and insert the end of the column to the socket on the center of the beam.

_  The column is reversible.



When the column end approaches the beam, depress both spring button heads and
continue inserting the column until both spring button heads extend fully through
the beam.






Install the Device Panel

Install the cable trims to the Device Panel as shown below.










S

Ay

Face the flanges of the Device Panel to the back of the stand as shown below. Fasten
the Device Panel to the column with three M8 thumbscrews provided.

- Note that you may also install the column to the Device Panel, before
installing the column to the beam.



......................

............... Un030a050305005
NIl BN BN BN BN En == Uq0a0A0A0A0A0A 0
............... Us0a0s0s0als0sla

alln(a0a0a0n0n(
gt © ®



‘@) (@I

|~ 3 " I N N N |

\‘\ .
\
5\

\

N
\‘\\
i\

\

Install the display

! This stand is designed to safely mount displays with screen sizes of 55-inch
or smaller, with VESA 200 and VESA 300 horizontal mounting patterns.
VESA 400 mounting patterns are intentionally not supported.

Determine if your display has M6 or M8 size mounting holes.

Fasten the supplied display-mounting screws into the four VESA mounting positions
on your display.



! In most cases, no tools are needed for this step. Fasten by hand. If you used
a tool (not included) to fasten the set screws, do not over tighten.

Slide down the display spacers to the set screws.



Choose the mounting position on the Device Panel based on the preferred display
mounting height. Fasten the corresponding M6/M8 thumbnuts from the inside of the
Device Panel.

! To prevent damage to your display, once set screws are resting on the
Device Panel, hold the display to the device panel with one hand while
fastening the thumb nuts with your other hand.



T
ML

Nl




O \0 Oﬁo
DY

Q 7&?

o

© © © © © © © © © © © © o o o LB EHLELEHELHTIT

ST
SRR RGR 2 ) Wttt

Q O

o e @

Use the M4 thumbscrews and thumbnuts to install the wall mount of the video

Install the video bar and other gear

conference equipment (not included) as shown.






Install the video bar to its wall mount.






